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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N269/2015-2016 Date: 10-05-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Harsha College of Nursing 
No. 193/4, Sondekoppa Circle, 
N H 4, Nelamangala Tq, 
Bangalore Rural Dist - 562 123. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 16-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

49 (Forty Nine) only. Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by 

Principal/Dean of the colleges. If any document found fake University will 

withdraw the admission approval of the student in question and legal action will 

be initiated against the concerned Principal/Management of the college. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

REGISTRAR 

Copy to: 
1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 

System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 10-05-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College: N269 Harsha College of Nursing,Bangalore Rural Dist. 

Ref: R ^ u | / \ F F | < : M S - ^ 6 I ; ^ o j r - / 6 3>^>^'• l ^ ^ o s ^ ^ o i f e 

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats : 50 
No. of Admissions Approved : 49 

Course : PB BSc Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the Candidate 

A ANILET PREMALATHA 

ASHURA MAJEED K M 

BIBHUTI PRAVA DEBBARMA 

BUI C A 

BINCY P T 

BINDU VARGHESE 

BINOY VARGHESE 

DEEPA KRISHNAN J 

GEORGEY K ABRAHAM 

HONEYMOL THOMAS 

J .lOICE RANI 

JASMIN ABRAHAM 

JIPSY MATHEW 

JOHNSON JACOB 

Register 
Number 
15V9256 

15V9257 

15V9258 

15V9259 

15V9260 

15V9261 

15V9262 

15V9263 

15V9264 

15V9265 

15V9266 

15V9267 

15V9268 

15V9269 



SI.No. 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

Name of the Candidate 

JOHNSON K C 

JOLLY VARGHESE 

JOSHI SWETA 

JOYPV 

KRISHNAKUMAR K T 

LEKHA VARGHESE 

MAMMEN MATHEW 

MANIKA DEBNATH 

MANJUMOL P V 

MAYOOSHA M 

MEENU RANI 

MERIN THOMAS 

METTILDA JOSEPH 

MONCY ZACHARIA 

Mousumi Garai 

Prasenjit Saha 

PURNIMA SARKAR 

R SARASWATHI 

REENA BABY 

REETA M FERNANDIS 

RESHMA BARLA 

RINKU HALDER 

SANTHOSH MATHEW 

SARITHA TOPPO 

SHAJEEV FRANCIS 

SHIB SANKAR DEB 

Register 
Number 
15V9270 

15V9271 

15V9272 

15V9273 

15V9274 

15V9275 

15V9276 

15V9277 

15V9278 

15V9279 

15V9280 

15V9281 

15V9282 

15V9283 

15V9284 

15V9285 

15V9286 

15V9287 

15V9288 

15V9289 

15V9290 

15V9291 

15V9292 

15V9293 

15V9294 

15V9295 



SI.No. 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

Name of the Candidate 

SHINI JOHN 

SIJIMOL MATHEW 

S I M I T H A JOSEPH 

SOMA RAY 

SUJA VARUGHESE 

SUNITHA HC 

SUNU JOSEPH 

SUSMn A SARKAR 

VIJl VISWAM 

Name of the Students whose Admission is npt Approved 

1 SANUMOL JAMES 

Register 
Number 

15V9296 

15V9297 

15V9298 

15V9299 

15V9300 

15V9301 

15V9302 

15V9303 

15V9304 

Discontinued 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. , /^ 

REATSTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

### End of the Report ### 


