

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N269/2015-2016

Date: 10-05-2016

To,

The Principal, Harsha College of Nursing No. 193/4, Sondekoppa Circle, N H 4, Nelamangala Tq, Bangalore Rural Dist - 562 123.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 16-11-2015.

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **49 (Forty Nine)** only. Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by Principal/Dean of the colleges. If any document found fake University will withdraw the admission approval of the student in question and legal action will be initiated against the concerned Principal/Management of the college.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully,

REGISTRAR

de

Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.

2 System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 10-05-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College: N269 Harsha Coffege of Nursing, Bangalore Rural Dist.

Ref: RQU AFF CNS-86 2015-16 Date: 16-03-2016

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats: 50

No. of Admissions Approved : 49

Course: PB BSc Nursing

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	A ANILET PREMALATHA	15V9256
2	ASHURA MAJEED K M	15V9257
3	BIBHUTI PRAVA DEBBARMA	15V9258
4	ВІЛ С А	15V9259
5	BINCYPT	15V9260
6	BINDU VARGHESE	15V9261
7	BINOY VARGHESE	15V9262
8	DEEPA KRISHNAN J	15V9263
9	GEORGEY K ABRAHAM	15V9264
10	HONEYMOL THOMAS	15V9265
11	J JOICE RANI	15V9266
12	JASMIN ABRAHAM	15V9267
13	JIPSY MATHEW	15V9268
14	JOHNSON JACOB	15V9269

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
15	JOHNSON K C	15V9270
16	JOLLY VARGHESE	15V9271
17	JOSHI SWETA	15V9272
18	JOY P V	15V9273
19	KRISHNAKUMAR K T	15V9274
20	LEKHA VARGHESE	15V9275
21	MAMMEN MATHEW	15V9276
22	MANIKA DEBNATH	15V9277
23	MANJUMOL P V	15V9278
24	MAYOOSHA M	15V9279
25	MEENU RANI	15V9280
26	MERIN THOMAS	15V9281
27	METTILDA JOSEPH	15V9282
28	MONCY ZACHARIA	15V9283
29	Mousumi Garai	15V9284
30	Prasenjit Saha	15V9285
31	PURNIMA SARKAR	15V9286
32	R SARASWATHI	15V9287
33	REENA BABY	15V9288
34	REETA M FERNANDIS	15V9289
35	RESHMA BARLA	15V9290
36	RINKU HALDER	15V9291
37	SANTHOSH MATHEW	15V9292
38	SARITHA TOPPO	15V9293
39	SHAJEEV FRANCIS	15V9294
40	SHIB SANKAR DEB	15V9295

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
41	SHINI JOHN	15V9296
42	SIJIMOL MATHEW	15V9297
43	SIMITHA JOSEPH	15V9298
44	SOMA RAY	15V9299
45	SUJA VARUGHESE	15V9300
46	SUNITHA HC	15V9301
<u> </u>	SUNU JOSEPH	15V9302
48	SUSMITA SARKAR	15V9303
49	VIJI VISWAM	15V9304
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Approved	
1	SANUMOL JAMES	Discontinued
whose a universi	ou are hereby directed to discharge the above mention dmissions are not approved and submit the complianty within a week from the date of this letter. If no reppresumed that the directions are complied with. No example the directions are complied with the directions are complied with.	ce report to the
this rega	ard will be entertained. For any violation, the Princip ponsible. R I	pal will be solely ECISTRAR
this rega	ard will be entertained. For any violation, the Princip ponsible.	CGISTRAR nces, Karnataka